RESOLUTION PUBLIC SESSION BOARD OF DIRECTORS CORPORATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING WASHINGTON, D.C. Wednesday, April 10, 2024

7 in favor; 1 absent

Resolved.

That the Board of Directors
of the
Corporation for Public Broadcasting
Expresses Its Deep Appreciation and Congratulations
for the Contributions of

WILLIAM TAYMAN

CPB Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer 2006 – 2024

The Board of the Corporation for Public Broadcasting recognizes the extraordinary contributions of William Tayman.

Mr. Tayman joined CPB at a time of repair and renewal, and contributed to a complete review of CPB's governance guidelines and financial management practices. His commitment to CPB's stewardship, governance, and financial best practices helped make CPB a more effective organization in ways that accrued to CPB's mission, the Board's Goals and Objectives, the public media system and the public.

Throughout his tenure at CPB, Mr. Tayman applied his expertise to maximizing CPB's limited resources, improving investments, strengthening financial management, and ensuring clean audits.

Mr. Tayman developed policies and procedures, created CPB's objective-based performance management system, strengthened CPB's IT infrastructure, and promoted continuous improvement in administration functions.

Mr. Tayman's work ethic, integrity, dedication and the leadership qualities he has demonstrated daily on behalf of CPB helped the organization through sequestration budget reductions, office renovations, and the upheaval of a pandemic.

We mark the end of his distinguished service to CPB with respect, admiration, and gratitude and wish him well on his retirement.